10	72			
OCT 1 5 2002 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. Table 1) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	10-22-2002 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderr.	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephan Andreas OHL, Peter Christiaan SIJMOI Frederique Marianne KLEIN-VAN DER LEE, Osca GODDIJN, and Joke KLAP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Mogen International Internal Address:C/O Syngenta Limited Jealott's Hill International Research Center			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Correction of name of Receiving Party	Street Address: PO Box 3538, Bracknell Berkshire RG42 6YA UNITED KINGDOM			
October-November, 1999 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,395,963			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Colleen Superko Hale and Dorr LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 60 State Street /2002 TDIAZ1 00000207 080219 6395963 :8021 40.00 CH City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Colleen Superko, Reg. No. 39,850 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	October 10, 2002 Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PE	10
mr. 2/1/2/	ma 03-08-2000
C 0CT 15	
FORM PT0-1595	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101285378

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	, and a second s
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephan Andreas OHL, Peter Christiaan SIJMONS, Frederique Marianne KLEIN-VAN DER LEE, Oscar GODDIJN, and Joke KLAP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	ZENECA Limited 5 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN, England
·	
Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date: October 14, 21, 14, 18, and November 15, 1999.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □]Yes ⊠]No
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09.308,090	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: ZENECA Ag Products Inc. Internal Address: Kathy L. Crew (DCC II 2nd) Procedural Law Coordinator 1800 Concord Pike P.O. Box 15458 P.O. Box 15458 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5458	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ No Fee 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
do not use ti	IIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document 	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Liza D. Hohenschutz Signature Signature	chity Tomary 27,2000
Registration No. <u>33,712</u> Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 5

PATENT

REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0517

PATENT	APPL	ICA I	ION
--------	------	-------	-----

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

Docket	No.	46045 US

ASSIGNMENT

For go	od and valua	able consideration, the receipt of w	hich is hereby acl	knowledge	d, ASSIGNO	R(S),	
		OHL; Peter Christiaan SIJMONS; F	rédérique Marian	ne KLEIN-	-VAN DER LE	E; Oscar GOD	DIJN;
Joke K	CLAP						
no. 286 the AS	043169, which SIGNEE the	ign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNE ch is a subsidiary of Zeneca Limite e entire right, title and interest for the and to, any and all improvements	ed, and the succes ne United States a	sors, assi nd its terri	gns and legal torial possess	representative sions and in all	
		NEMATODE-INDUCIBLE RI	EGULATORY DN	A SEQUE	NCES		
and wh	nich is found	in					
	(a)	U.S. patent application executed	on even date her	ewith;			
	(b)	U.S. patent application executed	on 04-05-1999; 0	2-05-1999	;19-04-1999_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no. 09/3	808,090	, filed o	n <u>17 N</u>	/AY 1999	;
	(d)	International application no. PCT	/EP97/06472			i	
² atent	to be obtain	valent thereof in a foreign country ed for said invention by the above _etters Patent any reissue or reexa	application or any	ht to claim continuat	n priority and, tion, division,	, in and to, all renewal, or sul	Letters ostitute
oe mad		R(S) hereby covenant(s) that no a d into which would conflict with this		agreemen [,]	t or encumbra	ance has been	or will
cnown elated nstrum and sa hereof	and access thereto and nents or afficial Letters Part. An attornement the filing	documents relating to said invensible to ASSIGNOR and will testify will promptly execute and deliver davits required to apply for, obtainatent and said equivalents thereof by of record is authorized and required and serial number of said and serial num	y as to the same to ASSIGNEE or in, maintain, issue which may be necuested by the exc	in any into its legal ro and enfor essary or ecution of	erference, litiq epresentative ce said applidesirable to c this assignm	gation, or process any and all potential and all potentials and inverse arry out the pu	eeding papers, vention rposes
14	_day of _	<u>Jetobel</u> , 1999		S.	000		
	WITNESS:	C.W. de Jong-Ghijben	WITNESS:	M. Cus	ters-van Spro	nsen	
	DATE:	October 14 1999	DATE	:- <u></u> -	October 14 1	1999	
21	_day of _0	Icho Ser , 199 9		AATI	Tynn		****
	WITNESS:	MHM Skasdonk	/ WITNESS:_	t. 24	Iderland	tealing	
	DATE	TATEL WILLIAM	DATE:	Oct 2	1 199		
14	_day of _	October, 1999	A FW	1 Rei	n- Cll		
	WITNESS:	C.W. de Jong-Ghijben	WITNESS:	M. Cus	ters-van Spro	nsen	
	DATE:	October 14 1999	DATE	<u></u>	October 14 1	1999	

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0518

-18 day of L	tober	- Strike
WITNESS:	C.W. de Jong-Ghijben	WITNESS: N. Custers-van Spronsen
DATE:	October 14 1999	DATE: October 14 1999
day of	, 199	
WITNESS:		WITNESS:
DATE:		DATE:

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

10	_day of ,	<u>Closor</u> , 199 G		110119	
		\mathcal{J}		# 7	
	WITNESS:	C.W. de Jong-Ghijben	WITNESS: N	. Custers-van Spronsen	
	DATE:	October 14 1999	/_DATE:	October 14 1999	
15	day of	ovember, 199-Cy			
	WITNESS:	7, 2,1, 3	WITNESS:	M ten Oeve	
	DATE:	15 november 1900	DATE:	15 november	aaa

they have to the material expensions with the service of the services.

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

to proceedings of the proceeding of the second of the sec

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0520